hereditaments appertaining to or otherwise benefitting or used in connection with such 

Property.  The exact legal description of the Property is described on Exhibit A. 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property (“Purchase Price”) shall 

be ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100ths Dollars (U.S. $1,600,000.00) 

payable by Purchaser as provided herein, subject to appropriation and budgeting by the 

Brighton City Council.  

2.1 Deposit.  The “Effective Date” of this Agreement shall be the date upon 

which the final party hereto executes this Agreement.